
Page 1 of 6 
 

 

 

 

 

TENDER DOCUMENT 

FOR 

Supply and fixing of Concertina Razor fencing 

in premises of Shilparamam, Madhapur 

Hyderabad. 

Tender Notice no: 1239/SACCS/Civil Works/2018/5 

Name of the Agency : .......................................................... 
and address 
     ……………………………………………………… 
 
     ……………………………………………………… 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Page 2 of 6 
 

CALLING OF TENDERS FOR RAILING WOKRS AT SHILPARAMAM. 

 

     Sealed Tenders are invited from the reputed Agencies / Companies having 

experience in relevant field for Supply and fixing of Concertina Razor fencing in the 

premises of Shilparamam, Madhapur, Hyderabad.  The EMD shall be paid in shape 

of Demand Draft drawn in favour of “Special Officer, Shilparamam, Hyderabad”. 

 

Schedule & Tender details: 
 

EMD (refundable)      :  Rs. 10,000/- 

Date of issue of Tender Document     : from 06.02.2024 to 12.02.2024 

Last date and time for filing of Tenders : 12.02.2024 up to 3.00 PM 

Date and time of opening Tenders   : 12.02.2024 at 4.00 PM 

Place of Opening Tenders     :  O/o. The Special Officer, 
                      Shilparamam, Madhapur,  
                      Hyderabad, 500 081. 
 

A) ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA: 

1. The Contractor should be a registered Firm / Company / Agency. 

2. The Contractor should have minimum 3 years experience in fencing works. 

3. Annual average turnover of the Firm / company / Agency should be minimum 

Rs.5,00,000/- during the last three financial years. 

4. The tenderer should have applicable Tax registrations (GST,PAN). 

5. Special Officer reserves the right to verify any or all the documents furnished by 

the tenderers with any authorities. Special Officer also reserves the right to cancel 

any or all the applications without assigning any reason thereof. 

 

 

B. GENERAL TERMS & CONDTIONS: 

1. The agency should complete the works within 20 days. 

 

2. The payment will be released only after the completion of works satisfactorily and 
based on the measurements of each item of work. 

 



Page 3 of 6 
 

3. The agency will be bound by all the terms and conditions as stipulated in the 
tender notice.   

 

4. The agency should make their own arrangements for safety of the materials at 
site. 

   

5. EMD of Rs.10,000/- should be enclosed to the Tender document. 

 

6. Shilparamam reserves right to accept or reject any Tender without assigning any 
reason. 

 

7. Price bid duly filled in figures to be quoted for each of the works mentioned. 

 

8. Work allotment will be done based on the competency and experience of the 
Agency/Contractor and considering the rates quoted for individual item of works 
and also the total project cost.   

 

9. The agency must produce the experience certificates of last three years. 

 

10. The contractor shall take necessary precautions for safety of the workers. 

 

11. TDS will be deducted as per IT rules in force from time to time. 

 

12. GST TDS will be deducted as per rules in force from time to time. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Page 4 of 6 
 

SHILPARAMAM ARTS, CRAFTS & CULTURAL SOCIETY MADHAPUR, HYDERABAD 

Tender Application 

 

1. Name of the applicant  : 

(pl. enclose the copy of Registration) 

2. Full postal address   : 

 

3. Mobile number   : 

 

4. PAN Number    : 

(please enclose copy) 

5. Details of EMD    

a. Amount    : 

b. DD number   : 

c. Bank/Branch   : 

6. GST Registration   : 

(please enclose copy) 

7. Experience in similar works : 

(please enclose proof of experience) 

I have gone through the Terms & Conditions for the supply and fixing of 

Concertina razor fencing works in Shilparamam and I will abide by the same. 

The price bid sheet indicating the price offered by me for the above work is enclosed. 

 

Date:         Signature 

         Name   

 



Page 5 of 6 
 

 

PRICE BID 

Name of work: Supply and fixing of Concertina razor fencing 
works in Shilparamam  

  

 I Sri/ Smt./M/s           

Do hereby offer my willingness to execute the aforesaid work as per the conditions, 

standards, specifications, rules, regulations, etc., stipulated in the tender document at 

the following rates. 

Sl.No Particulars Qty  Rate Amount  

1 

Supply and fixing of concertina razor 
coils tata steel  make and size of 
12g/2.5 mm,  2 ft coil /600 mm dia, 
each coil length = 6 mrts aprox 
including cost of all materials and 
fixing charges Complete for finished 
item of work.  

220 meters   

2 

Supply and fixing of Razor wire / rbt 
coil, tata steel make with size :    
12g/2.5 mm and 2ft coil /600 mm dia, 
each coil length   = 60 mrts aprox for 7 
lines  including cost of all materials 
Complete for finished item of work  

220 meters   

3 

Supply and fixing of MS - Y- ANGLES 
of SIZE : 50 *50 /6MM THICKNESS 
and height of 5’-6” including cost of 
dismantling the existing wall, fixing the 
MS angle with M20 concrete with 
12mm HYSD bars reinforcement 
including cost of all materials and 
labour charges Complete for finished 
item of work  

125 no’s   

  Total Cost inclusive of GST 18%    

 

        Signature 



Page 6 of 6 
 

            Name 


